SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 CC No(s). 761/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014 in RFA No. 1057/2013,01/09/2014 in LAC No. 298/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UMED SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...........CC No. 819-828/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1399/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/01/2015 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kulvir Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Heard.

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice in the application(s) for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution.

2

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.....(arising out of SLP.....CC Nos.20848-20897 of 2014).

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master